Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-I)



No. Per(AI)B(15)-3/2019 Dated: Shimla-2, the

14th July, 2021.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Er. Ajay Kumar Verma, Chief Engineer, HPPWD, who is presently posted as Chief Engineer, HIMUDA, Shimla on secondment basis, shall retire from the Government service on 30.11.2021(AN) on attaining the age of superannuation.

By Order

Anil Kumar Khachi

Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No.-As above-

Dated: Shimla-2,the

14th July, 2021.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-_

- 1. The Pr. Secretary(PWD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Secretary(Housing) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-2.
- 3. The Chief Executive Officer-cum-Secretary, HIMUDA, Shimla.
- 4. The Accountant General(Audit), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 5. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-3.
- 6. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Shimla-2.
- 7. Er. Ajay Kumar Verma, Chief Engineer, HIMUDA, Shimla.
- 8. The Estate Officer, Directorate of Estate, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 9. The Controller (F&A) Department of Personnel, HP, Secretariat, Shimla-2.
- 10. Personal file of Er. Ajay Kumar Verma, Chief Engineer.

havit

(Amarjeet Singh) Special Secretary(Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.